Comparison of the effects of valproic acid and
levetiracetam on apoptosis in the human ovarian
cancer cell line OVCAR-3
Patrycja Kwieciñska1, Erik Taubøll2, Ewa £ucja Gregoraszczuk1
1Department of Physiology and Toxicology of Reproduction, Chair of Animal Physiology, Institute of Zoology,
Jagiellonian University, Gronostajowa 9, PL 30-387 Kraków, Poland
2Department of Neurology, Oslo University Hospital � Rikshospitalet, Oslo, Norway
Correspondence: Patrycja Kwieciñska, e-mail: patrycja.kwiecinska@uj.edu.pl

l
Fig. 1. The effects of VPA (A) and LEV (B) on cell apoptosis using the DNA fragmentation assay. Each point represents the mean ± SEM of re-
sults from three independent experiments with six replicates per treatment group. All means marked with *** (p < 0.001) are significantly differ-
ent from control values
Pharmacological Reports, 2012, 64, 603�614 607
Effects of VPA and LEV on OVCAR-3 apoptosis
Patrycja Kwieciñska et al.
Tab. 1. Relative expression of selected genes involved in apoptosis regulation in OVCAR-3 cells exposed to 5 mM VPA or 10 mM LEV for 24 h.
All values marked with * (p < 0.05), ** (p < 0.01) are significantly different from control
Assay ID Description Gene symbol
(Alias)
Fold change
VPA LEV
Extrinsic pathway
Hs00174128_m1 Tumor necrosis factor (TNF) TNF 1.00 1.00
Hs00234356_m1 TNF (ligand) superfamily, member 10 TNFSF10 1.07 1.14
Hs00533560_m1 TNF receptor superfamily, member 1A TNFRSF1A
(TNFR1)
1.00 0.84
Hs00269492_m1 TNF receptor superfamily, member 10A TNFRSF10A 1.00 1.00
Hs00366272_m1 TNF receptor superfamily, member 10B TNFRSF10B 1.00 1.00
Hs00205419_m1 TNF receptor superfamily, member 21 TNFRSF21 0.84 1.17
Hs00980365_g1 TNF receptor superfamily, member 25 TNFRSF25 1.00 1.00
Hs00182558_m1 TNF receptor-1-associated death domain protein TRADD 0.87 0.87
Hs00169407_m1 Receptor-interacting
serine-threonine kinase 1
RIPK1 1.01 0.87